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SPECIALTY GUIDELINE MANAGEMENT

EGRIFTA (tesamorelin)

POLICY

INDICATIONS

The indications below including FDA-approved indications and compendial uses are considered a covered
benefit provided that all the approval criteria are met and the member has no exclusions to the prescribed
therapy.

EDA-Approved Indication
Egrifta is indicated for the reduction of excess abdominal fat in human immunodeficiency virus (HIV)-infected
patients with lipodystrophy.

Limitations of Use:

A. Long-term cardiovascular benefit and safety of Egrifta have not been studied.

B. Egrifta is not indicated for weight loss management (weight neutral effect).

C. There are no data to support improved compliance with anti-retroviral therapies in HIV-positive patients
taking Egrifta.

All other indications are considered experimental/investigational and not medically necessary.

EXCLUSIONS

Coverage will not be provided for weight loss.

PRESCRIBER SPECIALTIES

This medication must be prescribed by or in consultation with an infectious disease specialist.

CRITERIA FOR INITIAL APPROVAL

Reduction of excess abdominal fat in human immunodeficiency virus (HIV)-infected patients with
lipodystrophy

Authorization of 6 months may be granted to members who meet all of the following criteria:

A. The member has HIV infection and lipodystrophy

B. The member is currently receiving anti-retroviral therapy

C. Egrifta is used to reduce excess abdominal fat

Egrifta 1872-A SGM P2021.docx © 2021 CVS Caremark. All rights reserved.

This document contains confidential and proprietary information of CVS Caremark and cannot be reproduced, distributed or printed without written
permission from CVS Caremark. This document contains prescription brand name drugs that are trademarks or registered trademarks of
pharmaceutical manufacturers that are not affiliated with CVS Caremark.

WY CVS caremark



Reference number
1872-A

V. CONTINUATION OF THERAPY

Reduction of excess abdominal fat in human immunodeficiency virus (HIV)-infected patients with

lipodystrophy

Authorization of 6 months may be granted to members who meet ALL the following criteria:

A. The member has HIV infection and lipodystrophy

B. The member is currently receiving anti-retroviral therapy

C. The member has demonstrated a clear clinical improvement from baseline that is supported by waist
circumference measurement or CT scan
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